 Series SD24 & KR16
          SHIMADEN DIGITAL INDICATOR
Shimaden, Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
□ High Accuracy ±0.1% FS+1 digit
□ 1/1000ºC Resolution Indication Possible
(Pt input 0.000 – 30.000ºC)
□ 3 Display Modes (Peak Hold, Bottom Hold, Display Hold)
□ External Control Input (2 points) as a Standard Feature

9 With
Series SD24MEASURING RANGE CODES
Input Type Code Measuring range
U
ni
ve
rs
al
-in
pu
t
Thermocouple
B 01 *1 0.0 – 1800.0. °C 0 – 3300. °F
R 02 0.0 – 1700.0 °C 0 – 3100 °F
S 03 0.0 – 1700.0 °C 0 – 3100 °F
K
04 -100.0 – 400.0 °C -150.0 – 750.0 °F
05    0.0 – 400.0 °C 0.0 – 750.0 °F
06    0.0 – 800.0 °C 0.0 – 1500.0 °F
07    0.0 – 1370.0 °C 0.0 – 2500.0 °F
08 *2 -200.0 – 200.0 °C -300.0 – 400.0 °F
E 09 0.0 – 700.0 °C 0.0 – 1300.0 °F
J 10 0.0 – 600.0.0 °C 0.0 – 1100.0.0 °F
T 11 *2 -200.0 – 200.0 °C -300.0 – 400.0 °F
N 12    0.0 – 1300.0 °C 0.0 – 2300.0 °F
PLII 13 0.0 – 1300.0 °C 0.0 – 2300.0 °F
PR40-20 14 *3 0.0 – 1800.0 °C 0 – 3300 °F
WRe5-26 15 0.0 – 2300.0 °C 0 – 4200 °F
U 16 -200.0 – 200.0 °C -300.0 – 400.0 °F
L 17 0.0 – 600.0 °C 0.0 – 1100.0 °F
K 18 *4 10.0  –  350.0 K
AuFe-Cr 19 *5   0.0  –  350.0 K
R.T.D.
Pt JPt
Pt100 / JPt100
31 *6 -200.0 – 600.0 °C -300.0 – 1100.0 °F
45 *7 -200.0 – 500.0 °C -300.0 – 900.0 °F
32 46 -100.00 – 100.00 °C -150.0  – 200.0 °F
33 47 -100.0 – 300.0 °C -150.0 – 600.0 °F
34 48 -60.00 – 40.00 °C -80.00 – 100.00 °F
35 49 -50.00 – 50.00 °C -60.00 – 120.00 °F
36 50 -40.00 – 60.00 °C -40.00 – 140.00 °F
37 51 -20.00 – 80.00 °C 0.00 – 180.00 °F
38 52 *8 0.000 – 30.000 °C 0.00 – 80.00 °F
39 53 0.00 – 50.00 °C 0.00 – 120.00 °F
40 54 0.00 – 100.00 °C 0.00 – 200.00 °F
41 55 0.00 – 200.00 °C 0.0  – 400.0 °F
42 56 *9 0.00 – 300.00 °C 0.0  – 600.0 °F
43 57 0.0 – 300.0 °C 0.0 – 600.0 °F
44 58 0.0 – 500.0 °C 0.0 – 900.0 °F
Voltage (mV)
-10 – 10mV 71
Initial value: 0.00 – 100.00
Programmable Scaling
Lower limit: -9999
Higher limit: 30000
(Span 10 – 40000)
(Inverse scaling possible)
Scaleover is displayed for over 32000.
0 – 10mV 72
0 – 20mV 73
0 – 50mV 74
  10 – 50mV 75
   0 – 100mV 76
-100 – 100mV 77
Voltage (V)
-1 – 1V 81
0 – 1V 82
0 – 2V 83
0 – 5V 84
   1 – 5V 85
0 – 10V 86
   -10 – 10V 87